

N64W23760 Main Street Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 Phone (262) 246-5200 FAX (262) 246-5222

Email: <a href="mailto:info@villagesussex.org">info@villagesussex.org</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.villagesussex.org">www.villagesussex.org</a>

## SEX OFFENDER RESIDENCY BOARD AGENDA VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 6:00 P.M. TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2024 SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER – COMMUNITY ROOM FIRST FLOOR N64W23760 MAIN STREET

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call Case/Petition #2024-01 Request of Allen E. Schmidt for an exemption to the Sex Offender Residency Restrictions that would allow him to reside at N66W25562 Beaver Creek Lane, Sussex. The Sex Offender Residency Board will conduct a public hearing, during which the applicant may present witnesses, evidence and testimony, and all interested persons present wishing to testify will be heard.
  - **A.** Closed session. A portion of this public hearing may convene into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. §19.85(1) (f), to consider medical history of alcohol, drug, and sex offender treatment, juvenile conviction records, and other health information. At the conclusion of any such closed session, the Sex Offender Residency Board will reconvene in open session for continuation of the public hearing.
  - **B.** Closed session. The Sex Offender Residency Board may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. §19.85(1)(a) to deliberate concerning the hearing regarding the appeal of Allen E. Schmidt for an exemption to the Residence restrictions that would allow him/her to reside at N66W25562 Beaver Creek Lane, Sussex.
  - **C. Action.** At the conclusion of the closed session, if any, the Sex Offender Residency Board will reconvene in open session for possible further deliberation before voting and making its decision on the Petition.
- 3. Adjournment

| Stacey Riedel                        |
|--------------------------------------|
| Chairperson                          |
|                                      |
|                                      |
| Jeremy Smith - Village Administrator |

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Jeremy Smith at 246-5200.